STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2022
MAY 2022
(IN THOUSANDS)
GENERAL REVENUE FUND
Estimated Actual To Date -
Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase To Date -

Collections Collections Collections 11 Months 11 Months (Decrease) Percent
SOURCE FY 2022 May 2022 May 2022 July 21-May 22 July 21-May 22 Over Estimate Collected
Business and Occupation Tax $ 111,000 :$ 9,300 $ 5,931 $ 101,600 $ 96,177  § (5,423) 95%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax 1,473,800 126,000 150,731 1,312,000 1,462,634 150,634 111%
Personal Income Tax 2,041,300 146,200 181,730 1,840,300 2,270,697 430,397 123%
Liquor Profit Transfers 25,100 2,000 3,099 23,000 24,844 1,844 108%
Racing Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Beer Tax and Licenses 7,550 860 833 6,530 6,517 (13) 100%
Tobacco Products Tax 164,600 14,900 13,830 150,700 150,514 (186) 100%
Estate Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Business Franchise Fees 700 63 2) 650 967 317 149%
Charter Tax 0 0 0 0 2 2 0%
Property Transfer Tax 13,400 1,100 1,381 12,100 16,157 4,057 134%
Property Tax 7,600 200 402 7,490 7,687 197 103%
Insurance Tax 126,600 300 1,621 125,920 134,938 9,018 107%
Departmental Collections 23,700 1,350 1,519 22,350 24,579 2,229 110%
Corporation Net Income Tax 160,300 8,500 13,822 135,300 294,632 159,332 218%
Miscellaneous Receipts 11,000 340 153 8,500 2,355 (6,145) 28%
Miscellaneous Transfers 2,000 60 0 1,790 16,544 14,754 924%
Interest Income 5,500 500 (4,524) 5,000 (6,281) (11,281) -126%
Severance Tax 329,925 30,300 92,693 289,725 647,926 358,201 224%
Telecommunications Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Special Revenue Transfer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers 65,000 10,100 2,948 65,000 65,000 0 100%
Video Lottery Transfers 0 0 103 0 526 526 0%
Liquor License Renewal 766 45 45 720 721 1 100%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement 10,000 1,600 1,159 10,000 8,354 (1,646) 84%
Tax Amnesty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
TOTAL $ 4,579,841 $ 353,718  § 467,474 i8S 4,118,675 § 5225490 § 1,106,815
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate $ 113,756 $ 1,106,815
Percent Collected 132% 127%

Source: wvOASIS
State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary
Prepared by the State Budget Office
June 1, 2022



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
MAY 2021 VS MAY 2022
(IN THOUSANDS)
Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 11 Months 11 Months (Decrease)
May 2021 May 2022 July 20-May 21 July 21-May 22 Over Prior Period
6,571  § 5931 8§ 116,488  $ 96,177 $ (20,311)
149,836 150,731 1,361,493 1,462,634 101,141
268,950 181,730 2,097,514 2,270,697 173,183
2,218 3,099 22,681 24,844 2,163
0 0 0 0 0
863 833 6,775 6,517 (258)
12,435 13,830 154,798 150,514 (4,284)
0 0 0 0 0
70 2) 720 967 247
1 0 12 2 (10)
1,230 1,381 14,362 16,157 1,795
366 402 7,842 7,687 (155)
525 1,621 117,357 134,938 17,581
1,364 1,519 22,473 24,579 2,106
9,453 13,822 256,628 294,632 38,004
355 153 8,378 2,355 (6,023)
0 0 730 16,544 15,814
730 (4,524) 8,911 (6,281) (15,192)
23,434 92,693 217,935 647,926 429,991
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
9,974 2,948 65,000 65,000 0
48 103 272 526 254
1,210 45 1,905 721 (1,184)
1,368 1,159 10,000 8,354 (1,646)
0 0 0 0 0
491,001 ' § 467,474 i$ 4,492274  $ 5225490 $ 733,216
$ (23,527) $ 733,216
-5% 16%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

-17%
7%
8%

10%
0%
-4%
-3%
0%
34%
-83%
12%
-2%
15%
9%
15%
-72%
2166%
-170%

197%
0%
0%
0%

93%

-62%

-16%
0%





