## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2022 MAY 2022 (IN THOUSANDS)

## GENERAL REVENUE FUND

				Estimated	Actual	To Date -	
	Estimated	Estimated	Actual	Collections	Collections	Increase	To Date -
	Collections	Collections	Collections	11 Months	11 Months	(Decrease)	Percent
SOURCE	FY 2022	May 2022	May 2022	July 21-May 22	July 21-May 22	Over Estimate	Collected
SOURCE	11 2022	Wiay 2022	Wiay 2022	July 21-141ay 22	July 21-Way 22	Over Estimate	Conceicu
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 111,000	\$ 9,300	\$ 5,931	\$ 101,600	\$ 96,177	\$ (5,423)	95%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,473,800	126,000	150,731	1,312,000	1,462,634	150,634	111%
Personal Income Tax	2,041,300	146,200	181,730	1,840,300	2,270,697	430,397	123%
Liquor Profit Transfers	25,100	2,000	3,099	23,000	24,844	1,844	108%
Racing Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,550	860	833	6,530	6,517	(13)	100%
Tobacco Products Tax	164,600	14,900	13,830	150,700	150,514	(186)	100%
Estate Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	700	63	(2)	650	967	317	149%
Charter Tax	0	0	0	0	2	2	0%
Property Transfer Tax	13,400	1,100	1,381	12,100	16,157	4,057	134%
Property Tax	7,600	200	402	7,490	7,687	197	103%
Insurance Tax	126,600	300	1,621	125,920	134,938	9,018	107%
Departmental Collections	23,700	1,350	1,519	22,350	24,579	2,229	110%
Corporation Net Income Tax	160,300	8,500	13,822	135,300	294,632	159,332	218%
Miscellaneous Receipts	11,000	340	153	8,500	2,355	(6,145)	28%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,000	60	0	1,790	16,544	14,754	924%
Interest Income	5,500	500	(4,524)	5,000	(6,281)	(11,281)	-126%
Severance Tax	329,925	30,300	92,693	289,725	647,926	358,201	224%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000	10,100	2,948	65,000	65,000	0	100%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	0	103	0	526	526	0%
Liquor License Renewal	766	45	45	720	721	1	100%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000	1,600	1,159	10,000	8,354	(1,646)	84%
Tax Amnesty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,579,841	\$ 353,718	\$ 467,474	\$ 4,118,675	\$ 5,225,490	\$ 1,106,815	

 Increase or Decrease Over Estimate
 \$ 113,756
 \$ 1,106,815

 Percent Collected
 132%
 127%

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary Prepared by the State Budget Office

June 1, 2022

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES MAY 2021 VS MAY 2022 (IN THOUSANDS)

## GENERAL REVENUE FUND

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

GENERAL REVENUE FUND			i	Actual		Actual		To Date -	To Date -
	A -41	A1							
	Actual	Actual		Collections		Collections	~	Increase	% Increase
	Collections	Collections		11 Months		11 Months		Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE	May 2021	May 2022		July 20-May 21	Jı	uly 21-May 22	Over Pri	ior Period	Over Prior Period
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 6,571	\$ 5,931	\$	116,488	\$	96,177	\$	(20,311)	-17%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	149,836	150,731		1,361,493		1,462,634		101,141	7%
Personal Income Tax	268,950	181,730	i	2,097,514		2,270,697		173,183	8%
Liquor Profit Transfers	2,218	3,099		22,681		24,844		2,163	10%
Racing Fees	0	0		0		0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	863	833	i	6,775		6,517		(258)	-4%
Tobacco Products Tax	12,435	13,830		154,798		150,514		(4,284)	-3%
Estate Tax	0	0	1	0		0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	70	(2)	İ	720		967		247	34%
Charter Tax	1	0		12		2		(10)	-83%
Property Transfer Tax	1,230	1,381	i	14,362		16,157		1,795	12%
Property Tax	366	402	İ	7,842		7,687		(155)	-2%
Insurance Tax	525	1,621	1	117,357		134,938		17,581	15%
Departmental Collections	1,364	1,519		22,473		24,579		2,106	9%
Corporation Net Income Tax	9,453	13,822	İ	256,628		294,632		38,004	15%
Miscellaneous Receipts	355	153	1	8,378		2,355		(6,023)	-72%
Miscellaneous Transfers	0	0	1	730		16,544		15,814	2166%
Interest Income	730	(4,524)		8,911		(6,281)		(15,192)	-170%
Severance Tax	23,434	92,693	1	217,935		647,926		429,991	197%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0	i	0		0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	0	0	1	0		0		0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	9,974	2,948		65,000		65,000		0	0%
Video Lottery Transfers	48	103		272		526		254	93%
Liquor License Renewal	1,210	45	1	1,905		721		(1,184)	-62%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	1,368	1,159	İ	10,000		8,354		(1,646)	-16%
Tax Amnesty	 0	0	╄	0		0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 491,001	\$ 467,474	\$	4,492,274	\$	5,225,490	\$	733,216	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		\$ (23,527)			\$	733,216			

-5%

16%